i

Mechaniamp

]

— 10—

Steering & Brake

CRAWLER TRACTORS

SECTION A
TC - 2034

Mo ANT muusen pESCRIPTION o AT Mamscx DEBCRIPTION
STEBRING CLUTCH & HOUSING STEERING CLUTCH & HOUSING - Continued
42 4]
1 2 3 5 67 gion 2 13“‘15 1617/18 19

HE 4306

ft 675 B4E K1
2 G35 382 R2

2 678 033 R1

3 567 46 HBL
4 646415 RY1

4 676 032 R4

5 636 T18 R81

8 878 030 Rl

178 840
102 63b
103 321

B 676 7771 R1
176 B40
103 321

;| 635 008 R}

B 635 37T R1

SHAFT, bavel gear

HUB, bevel gear (for Crawler Tractor prilor
Serlal No. H 1230) (for Siddder prior
Serial No. H LD51)

HUB, bevel gear (for Crawler Tractor Serial
No. H1230 & up) {for Skidder, Serial No.
H 1051 & up)

CONE, bevel gesr brg (2)

SEAL, bevel gear brg retoiner oil (2) {for
Crawler Tractor prior Serial No. H 1330)
{for Skidder prior Serlal No. H 1051)

SEAL, bevel gear brg retainer oil (2) (for
Crawler Tractor Serial No, H 1230 &
up) (for Skidder Serinl Mo, H 1051 & up)

RETAINER, bavel gear brg (2) (Includes
35 386 A1, GUIDE) (for Crawler Traclor
prior Serial No. H 1230} (for Bkidder
prior Serial No. H 1051)

RETAINER, bevel gear brg (2) {includea
635 386 K1, GUIDE) {for Crawler Tractor
Serinl No, H 1230 & up) (for Skidder
Serial No, H 1051 & up)

3/ x 1=1/8" Type 2 BOLT (4)
378" NUT (4)
3/8" 1k-WASHER (4)

FORK, steering clutch rélease (2)
5/8 x 1-1/8" Type 2 BOLT (8)
376" 1k-WASHER (9

KEY, release fork (4}

SLEEVE, cluich relssse brg (2)

1o

20

0

s

3029 28 27 26 25

358 057 ROl
352 744 Rel
7811T

186 270
638 401 R1
102 634
103 320

635 557 ROl

351 448 R1
636 416 Rl
635 384 R2
630 682 R1
Q3501

154 665 R1
636 747 R1
635 387 K1
635 3BB R1

635 049 R1
179 781
103 318

635 680 R2

BEARING, cluteh release (2)

PL'}?TE‘;‘H clutch back (2} {Includes SEATS,
11
Adjusting serew SEAT (8)
B/16 x 3-1/2" Type 2 BOLT (12)
21/64 x 9/16 x 22 gu WASH. (eareg'dl
5/16" NUT (12}
5/16" 1k-WASHER (12)

CLUTCH, stesring (2)
compused of:

1 Package 353 246 ROl
1 Plate 351 48R
1 Plaze 352 T44 ROl
6 Spring 635 561 R1

PLATE, clutch preagure (2)

HUB, steering cluteh driving {2
PLATE, steering elytch driven (12)
BUSHING, clutch release shaft uppers (2)
WASHER, 25/32 x 1-1/¢ = 16 gui?)
RING, release ghalt retaining (2)
BUSHING, clutch releuge shaft lower
AT, d e

PLATE . housing inapection [2)
14 x 1f2" Type 2 BOLT (4}
1/4" Ik-WASHER (4)

GASKET, inapection plate (2)

=hNal Serviced Separately






